Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Triademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ Ψ				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Garrett Andrew Smith	Name: <u>Truvativ Int'l Co. LTD</u> Internal Address:			
	Internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 11, Lane 187 Hsihu Road, Tali			
	City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: July 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/052,686,	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/077,665, 60/326,102, 10/236,162				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 4 involved:			
Name <u>: Thomas F. Lebens</u>				
SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
internal Address.				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:1010 Peach Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Post Office Box 31				
City: San Luis Obi <u>spo</u> State: <u>CA</u>	501616			
Zip: <u>93406</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NØT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing in Is a true copy of the original document.				
Thomas F. Lebens	July 13. 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014851 FRAME: 0383

DOCKET 2607.001

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

WHEREAS, GARRETT ANDREW SMITH, of San Luis Obispo, California, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to Truvativ Int'l Co. LTD., No. 11, Lane 187 Hsihu Road, Tali City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by him, and disclosed in the following patents and patent applications:

Docket	Application No.	Filed/Issued	i Title
2607.005	10/052,686	18 Jan 2002	BICYCLE CRANK AXLE
2607.005	107032,000	10 0411 2002	BEARING ASSEMBLY
2607.008	10/077,665	14 Feb 2002	BICYCLE CHAINRING
			FASTENER SYSTEM
2607.009	60/326,102	28 Sept 2001	BICYCLE CRANK PEDAL
			INSERT
2607.010	10/236,162	5 Sept 2002	BICYCLE CRANK PEDAL
			INSERT

and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

GARRETT ANDREW SMITH agrees to do, or have done by him, all acts and sign, or have signed by him, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 7/2/2004

Garrett Andrew Smith

PATENT REEL: 014851 FRAME: 0384 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN Luis Obispo)

On July 2, 2004, before me, MELONEE ANN CLARGEN, personally appeared GARRETT ANDREW SMITH, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

MELODEE ANN CLAASSEN COMM. #1448614
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 29, 2007

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014851 FRAME: 0385